
 3
23

 

 h
ol

e 
ci

rc
le

 
28

8 

 358 

 
9 

 1
60

 
 1

20
 

 7
63

 

 6
5 

 9
23

 

 1
10

8 

 240 

 c
a.

 1
12

7 

N1

N2

N3

N4

SPECIFICATION

NOZZLE INDEX
Connection Size Type DIN

N1 DN 50 PN16 Inlet DIN 2633, C
N2 DN 50 PN16 Outlet DIN 2633, C
N3 Rp 1/4 Vent DIN 2999
N4 R 3/4 Drain DIN 2999

Number of cartridges 7
Cartridge length 744-762 mm
Max. allow. pressure 10 bar
Test pressure 14,3 bar
Max. allow. temperature -10/+80°C
Volume 45 l
Material housing AISI 304
Material gasket O-ring FPM
Material bolts Stainless steel
Weight 45 kg
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